## Dayananda Anugraha Fund

The Dayananda Anugraha Fund was established just over a year ago to provide financial grants to direct and indirect disciples of Pujya Swami Dayananda who are in need of such support. Primary grants (first priority) are given for living, medical, dental, and other necessary personal expenses. Secondary grants (second priority) are given for expenses related to travel and teaching, as well as ashram/residence construction.

In the first year of the Dayananda Anugraha Fund's operation, the following grants were awarded:

3 grants for living and medical expenses

1 grant for health insurance expenses

1 grant to construct four rooms at an ashram lacking accommodation for residents

A total of Rs 13 lakh was distributed in the Fund's first year. Another Rs 10 lakh has been committed so far in the Fund's second year of operation and will be distributed soon.

Many thanks to the Fund's committee members for overseeing this important work: Swami Viditatmananda, Swamini Brahmaprakashananda, Swami Sadatmananda, Swami Shankarananda, Swami Tattvavidananda, Swami Santatmananda, and Suddhatma Chaitanya.

Any disciple in our parampara who is in need of support is invited to visit <u>www.dayanandafund.org</u> or contact the Dayananda Augraha Fund, Arsha Bodha Center, 84 Cortelyous Lane, Somerset, New Jersey, USA 08873, (+1)732-940-4008. Donations to the Dayananda Anugraha Fund may also be sent to the above address.

Report by Swami Tadatmananda

Arsha Vidya Newsletter

Annual Subscription: Rs.180/-

Published by V. Sivaprasad Trustee, Sruti Seva Trust, Anaikatti, Coimbatore 641108

Edited by

Ramachandran.S.N-94879 11949

Printed by B. Rajkumar, Rasi Graphics Pvt. Ltd., 40 Peters Road, Madras 600014. Ph. 28132790, 28131232